Jammu and Kashmir Forest Development Corporation



Gladni Forest Complex | Silk Factory Road Transport Nagar, Jammu, 180 006 | Rajbagh, Srinagar, 190 008

0191 – 2490067, 2490065 (Fax) | 0194 – 2313553, 2312672 (Fax)

JKFDCL ORDER NO. 29 OF 2025 DATED: 29.01.2025

Consequent upon the superannuation of Shri Imtiyaz Ahmad Mir. Driver S&M Circle, Srinagar on 31.01.2025, Sh. Ghulam Mohammad Badoo, Driver presently posted in personal section of Managing Director Head Office Srinagar shall report to General Manager (S&M), Srinagar temporarily with immediate effect.

Issues with the approval of Managing Director.

Sd/-(Mohammad Rafi Khan), SFS Dy. General Manager (Adm)

No: JKFDCL/Adm/Estb./1/29

Dated: 29.01.2025...

Copy for information and necessary action to the: -

- 1 Chief Accounts Officer/ CP&AO, JKFDCL.
- 2 General Manager S&M Circle, JKFDCL, Kashmir.
- 3 Pay & Accounts Officer North/South/Central, JKFDCL, Kashmir.
- 4 Divisional Manager, (Finance) JKFDCL, Kashmir.
- 5 I/c website: https://jksfc.jk.gov.in

6 JKFDCL Order.

Dy. General Manager (Adm)